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SALARY TABLE 

AFSCME, AFL-CIO UNION SCALE 

CLASSIFICATION STEP 1 (07/01/21) STEP 2 (07/01/22) STEP 3 (07/01/23) 
BOOKKEEPER 
POLICE ADMIN SEC 
CLERK CASHIER 

 $ 39,707 
$ 19.09 

$ 43,804 
$ 21.09 

$ 49,400 
$ 23.75 

WW PLANT OPER 
WATER OPER 
PUBLIC SERVICES 1 & 2 

$ 41,204 
$ 19.81 

$ 45,510 
$ 21.88 

$ 51,209 
$ 24.62 

WATER FOREMAN 
SEXTON 
PUBLIC SERVICE LEAD 

$ 43,909 
$ 21.11 

$ 48,942 
$ 23.53 

$ 54,808 
$ 26.35 

WW LEAD OPERATOR $ 45,510 
$21.88 

$ 50,190 
$ 24.13 

$56,513 
$27.17 

    
07/01/21 Water operators receive a two (2) percent base wage increase. 
In year 2 and year 3 of the contract, any Bargaining Unit member at the top of the wage 
scale by July 1st of that year shall receive a three (3) percent base wage increase. 

 

 

 

 

 


