SALARY TABLE

AFSCME, AFL-CIO UNION SCALE

CLASSIFICATION	STEP 1	STEP 2	STEP 3
BOOKKEEPER	<mark>\$ 39,707</mark>	<mark>\$ 43,804</mark>	<mark>\$ 49,400</mark>
POLICE ADMIN SEC	<mark>\$ 19.09</mark>	<mark>\$ 21.09</mark>	<mark>\$ 23.75</mark>
CLERK CASHIER			
WW PLANT OPER	<mark>\$ 41,204</mark>	<mark>\$ 45,510</mark>	<mark>\$ 51,209</mark>
WATER OPER	<mark>\$ 19.81</mark>	<mark>\$ 21.88</mark>	<mark>\$ 24.62</mark>
PUBLIC SERVICES 1 & 2			
WATER FOREMAN	<mark>\$ 43,909</mark>	<mark>\$ 48,942</mark>	<mark>\$ 54,808</mark>
SEXTON	<mark>\$ 21.11</mark>	<mark>\$ 23.53</mark>	<mark>\$ 26.35</mark>
PUBLIC SERVICE LEAD			
WW LEAD OPERATOR	<mark>\$ 45,510</mark>	<mark>\$ 50,190</mark>	<mark>\$56,513</mark>
	<mark>\$21.88</mark>	<mark>\$ 24.13</mark>	<mark>\$27.17</mark>

07/01/21 Water operators receive a two (2) percent base wage increase. In year 2 and year 3 of the contract, any Bargaining Unit member at the top of the wage scale by July 1st of that year shall receive a three (3) percent base wage increase.